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History for the Taking: Softball State Finals on Saturday

The fast-paced, competitive action of the 31t Annual IHSAA Softball State Finals will take center stage Saturday including four
former state champions, one rematch from a year ago and four others making their first appearance in a state championship game.

The first of the four games begin at 10:30 am ET originating from Ben Davis
High School on Indianapolis’ far west side.

The opening game game features Class A #3 Hauser (25-4) and #9 Carroll
(Flora) (24-4). Both teams will make their initial state championship game
appearance.

The Class 2A final calls for a North Central (Famersburg) (26-4) to face Boone
Grove (24-3). Both teams are unranked and defied the odds to get to this
point.

The 3A contest is a rematch of last year’s state championship game and
between the top two teams in the final regular season coaches poll. No. 2
Gibson Southern (27-4) will take another crack at top-ranked and defending
champion Leo (29-2) which took a 2-0 decision a year ago.

Two of the state’s powerhouse programs will meet as #3 Center Grove (28-2)
and No. 5 Lake Central (28-6-1) will decide the big-school state title just as they
have four times in previous years. FOR THE TAKING
All four games will be televised live by Fox Sports Indiana (FSI) and available as 31 ANNUAL SOFTBALLSTATE FINALS

a live stream to those outside of the FSI coverage area at IHSAAtv.org. The AEIN FOLAINL SRS it
broadcast team for the Class A and 2A games includes Greg Rakestraw, David
Cook and Allison Hayes. The team calling the 3A and 4A games is Jerry Baker,
Kevin Britt and Jeremiah Johnson.
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31%t Annual IHSAA Softball State Finals

Site: Ben Davis High School, 1200 N. Girls School Road, Indianapolis.
Date: Saturday, June 13, 2015.

Admission: $10.

Home Team: The winner of the northern semi-state (second team listed below) is the designated home team in each game.
Television: All four state championship games will air live on Fox Sports Indiana. Channel Listings

Webstream: For viewers outside of the Fox Sports Indiana coverage area, a live stream will be available at IHSAAtv.org. For those
within the FSI coverage area, the stream will be available only on delayed basis following the conclusion of the telecast.

Class 4A Bracket | Class 3A Bracket | Class 2A Bracket | Class A Bracket Meet the Teams

Class A State Championship | *Hauser (25-4) vs. °Carroll (Flora) (24-4) | 10:30 am ET

Class 2A State Championship | North Central (Farmersburg) (26-4) vs. Boone Grove (24-3) | 1:30 pm ET
Class 3A State Championship | 2Gibson Southern (27-4) vs. *Leo (29-2) | 4:30 pm ET

Class 4A State Championship | 3Center Grove (28-2) vs. °Lake Central (28-6-1) | 7:30 pm ET


http://www.ustream.tv/channel/ihsaa
http://www.maxpreps.com/tournament/BNUU7_P9EeS-8KA2nzwbTA/Csx9RvP9EeS-8KA2nzwbTA/softball-spring-15/2014-15-ihsaa-class-4a-softball-state-tournament-class-4a-championship.htm
http://www.maxpreps.com/tournament/GMl5H_P9EeS-8KA2nzwbTA/GMl6P_P9EeS-8KA2nzwbTA/softball-spring-15/2014-15-ihsaa-class-3a-softball-state-tournament-class-3a-championship.htm
http://www.maxpreps.com/tournament/KujYu_P9EeS-8KA2nzwbTA/KujZ4PP9EeS-8KA2nzwbTA/softball-spring-15/2014-15-ihsaa-class-2a-softball-state-tournament-class-2a-championship.htm
http://www.maxpreps.com/tournament/N0W4FfP9EeS-8KA2nzwbTA/PTvnAvP9EeS-8KA2nzwbTA/softball-spring-15/2014-15-ihsaa-class-1a-softball-state-tournament-class-1a-championship.htm
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/softball/2014-15/IHSAA%20Softball%202015%20on%20FOX%20Sports%20Indiana.pdf
http://www.ihsaa.org/Portals/0/girls%20sports/softball/2014-15/201415MeetTheTeams.pdf

Notables

Defending State Champions in the Field (1): Leo (3A).

2014 State Runners-Up in the Field (1): Gibson Southern (3A).

Returning State Finalists from 2014 (2): Gibson Southern, Leo (3A).

Former State Finalists in the Field (5): Center Grove (4A), Gibson Southern (3A), Lake Central (4A), Leo (3A), North Central

(Farmersburg) (2A).

Former State Champions in the Field (4): Center Grove (4A), Gibson Southern (3A), Lake Central (4A), Leo (3A).

Playing for First State Championship (4): Boone Grove (2A), Carroll (Flora) (A), Hauser (A), North Central (Farmersburg) (2A).

First Time Participants (4): Boone Grove (2A), Carroll (Flora) (A), Hauser (A), North Central (Farmersburg) (2A).

Consecutive State Finals Appearances

2: Gibson Southern, Leo (3A).

Consecutive Victories

22: North Central (Farmersburg).
19: Leo.

10: Carroll (Flora).

8: Hauser.

7: Boone Grove, Center Grove, Gibson Southern, Lake Central.

Consecutive State Tournament Victories

12: Leo.

6: Boone Grove, Center Grove, Lake Central.
5: Carroll (Flora), Gibson Southern, Hauser, North Central (Farmersburg).

Indiana Coaches of Girls Sports Association (ICGSA)

Final Regular Season Poll

Class 4A

1. Penn 73
2. Crown Point 70
3. Center Grove 66
4. Hamilton Southeastern 61
5. Lake Central 53
6. Avon 50
7. Portage 42
8. Greenfield-Central 33
9. Harrison (West Lafayette)32
10. New Palestine 26

Others: Franklin Central 22;
Roncalli 19; Carmel, Munster
17; Mooresville 9; Noblesville
6; Shelbyville 2; Homestead,
LaPorte 1.

Class 3A

1. Leo 90
2. Gibson Southern 82
3. Greensburg 78
4. Yorktown 65
5. South Bend St. Joseph 62
6. Lebanon 55
7. Rochester 53
8. Edgewood 46
9. Jasper 44
10. Heritage Hills 30

Others: Angola 29; Tri-West
Hendricks 24; Fairfield 16;
Mishawaka Marian, South
Vermillion 13; Pike Central
12; Adams Central 6;
Boonwville 2.

Class 2A

1. South Spencer 90
2. Henryville 82
3. Bremen 78
4. Wapahani 72
5. Hammond Bishop Noll 68
6. Providence 53
7. Frankton 52
8. Evansville Mater Dei 43
9. Elwood 34
10. Shenandoah 31

Others: Eastside, Lapel 23;
Indianapolis Scecina, North
Posey 16; Boone Grove 9;
Clinton Central 8; Central
Noble 7; South Adams 5;
Clarksville 4; Lakewood Park
Christian, North Central
(Farmersburg) 1.

Class A

1. Covington 102
2. North Miami 99
3. Hauser 75
4. Borden 74
5. Tecumseh 66
6. Rising Sun 65
7. Clay City 63
8. Triton 60
9. Carroll (Flora) 48
10. North Daviess 38

Others: Loogootee 37;
Pioneer 33; Indianapolis
Lutheran 27; South Central
(Union Mills) 21; Attica 10;
West Washington 7; Tri-
Central 6; Barr-Reeve 3;
Bloomfield, Frontier 2;
Lanesville, West Central 1.



Media Information
Media Host: Communications Assistant Rob Kimes will be on site to assist in your coverage throughout the day.

Media Credentials: The 2014-15 IHSAA State Finals Media Credential issued previously this year will allow for admission. To apply,
please e-mail your request (with name of individual) as soon as possible to IHSAA Sports Information Director Jason Wille at
jwille@ihsaa.org. E-mail requests MUST originate from a recognized business account; e-mails from personal accounts (ie:
yahoo.com, aol.com, etc.) will not be accepted. The application deadline is Thursday, June 11, at 4 pm ET / 3 pm CT. Approved
requests will be available for pickup at the main gate nearest the right field corner on Saturday.

Services: Starting lineups and game programs will be circulated to members of the media in attendance on Saturday. Final box
scores will be available following each state championship game, posted to the IHSAA website and available via @IHSAA1 on Twitter.
Complimentary wireless access also will be available in the press box for filing purposes.

Photography: Photographers may take up positions in the photography stands in the outfield side of each dugout for field level
shots. At no time during the game should photographers be shooting from the playing field itself.

Interviews: Interviews with coaches and players may be conducted on the field following the conclusion of the game but must not
interfere with the post-game awards ceremonies. In order to allow the grounds crew to do its work, we ask your cooperation in
conducting interviews outside the foul lines.

Munster’s Greg Ramos to be honored as State’s Top Official

Greg Ramos of Munster is the recipient of the 2015 Interscholastic Athletic Official Association Award for excellence in the sport of
Softball. Greg will be honored in a special ceremony during Saturday’s state finals.

The Indiana High School Athletic Association, in cooperation with the National Federation of
Interscholastic Officials Association, recognizes and honors an outstanding official in each of 11 sports
during the school year.

Greg has been a licensed softball official for 20 years, during which he has officiated 15 sectionals, 10
regionals, two semi-states, and three state championships in 2003, 2007, and 2011. He is a member of
the Lake County Athletic Officials Association, and is licensed to officiate basketball and volleyball in
addition to softball.

Greg attended high school at Hammond Bishop Noll and went on to graduate with a BA in Political
Science from Purdue University Calumet in 1995. In addition to his involvement in athletics as a high
school official, Greg is a volunteer Little League Umpire and served as an umpire during the 2013 Little League Softball World Series.
He and his wife, Maria, have been married for 13 years, and have one son, Gregory (7).



jwille@ihsaa.org

Class A Notables

Hauser Jets (25-4)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 3rd

e Hauser playing in first softball state championship
game.

e Jets looking for school’s second state championship
in any sport (2006 Class A Boys Basketball). School’s
only other state championship game appearance
was in 2005 Class A Baseball when Jets finished as
runner-up.

e Team captured school’s first regional and semi-state
championships last week.

o Defeated three consecutive top 10 teams to get to
this point - #6 Rising Sun for the regional crown
followed by #4 Borden and #10 North Daviess for
the semi-state title.

e Junior Leslie Sims became the state’s career stolen
base leader with two more during Saturday’s semi-
state opener. Entering Saturday’s championship
game, she has 179 to her credit after surpassing
Loogootee’s Gabrielle Ritchey who had 176 from
2010-13.

e Thirteen of the Jets’ victories have come in six
innings or less.

e Team improved from 12-10 last year to 25-4 this
year.

e Allfour of its losses came to larger schools.

e Co-champions of the Mid-Hoosier Conference with
an 8-1 record this season.

Softball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1957

First Softball State Tournament: 2000

State Finals Appearances (1) First Appearance

Semi-State Championships (1) 2015 (A)

Regional Championships (1) 2015 (A)

Sectional Championships (6) 2004 (A), 2005 (A), 2006

(A), 2007 (A), 2014 (A), 2015 (A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (1)

Boys Basketball 2006 (A)

Carroll Cougars (24-4)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 9th

e Carroll (Flora) making first appearance in softball
state championship game.

e Cougars looking for school’s second state
championship in any sport (1995 Class A Football).

e After four consecutive trips to the semi-state round,
Carroll won its first title last Saturday.

e Team defeated the top two teams in Class A
coaches poll during tournament — defeated #1
Covington for the regional crown and #2 North
Miami, the defending state champion, to win the
semi-state title.

e Carroll has only allowed three runs during the state
tournament, all in the first game, a 6-3 victory over
Frontier.

e All four losses have come to larger schools.

e Champions of the Hoosier Heartland Conference
with a 7-0 record this season.

Softball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1961

First Softball State Tournament: 1994

State Finals Appearances (1) First Appearance

Semi-State Championships (1) 2015 (A)

Regional Championships (4) 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014

(A), 2015 (A)

Sectional Championships (4) 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014

(A), 2015 (A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (1)

Football 1995 (A)



Class 2A Notables

North Central Thunderbirds (26-4)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: Unranked

e North Central playing in second softball state finals
and first state championship game.

e School looking for first state championship in any
sport.

e Team has won 22 straight games.

e Thunderbirds previous appearance in the state
finals was in the 2006 Class A tournament when
they fell 4-0 to Lanesville in the Friday night
semifinal round.

e Team captured first semi-state championship last
Saturday in 1-0 win over Monrovia (semi-state
games were part of the tournament format from
1991-98 and then resumed in 2010).

o North Central has only allowed three runs during
state tournament — all three came during 13-3
victory over Indianapolis Scecina in the semi-state
on Saturday.

e One of team’s four losses on the season came in an
8-0 defeat to Class 3A state finalist Gibson Southern
on April 11.

e Champions of the Southwestern Indiana Athletic
Conference with a 7-0 record this season.

Softball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1957

First Softball State Tournament: 1985 (first year of

state tournament)

State Finals Appearances (2) 2006 (A), 2015 (2A)

Semi-State Championships (1) 2015 (A)

Regional Championships (3) 2006 (A), 2010 (A), 2015

(2A)

Sectional Championships (8) 1986, 2003 (A), 2006 (A),

2008 (A), 2010 (A), 2011 (A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History

This would be North Central’s first state championship

in any sport.

Boone Grove Wolves (24-3)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: Unranked

e Boone Grove making first appearance in softball
state finals and seeking school’s first state
championship in any sport. Only other Wolves team
to play in state finals was the 2000 2A Baseball
team which fell in the state semifinals to eventual
champ Taylor.

e Wolves have won 20 of last 21 games.

e Team has won 10 games in six innings or less this
season.

o Defeated three top 10 teams during tournament
action including #5 Hammond Bishop in sectional
semifinals, #3 Bremen and #9 Elwood during semi-
state.

e Boone Grove's sectional victory over #5 Hammond
Bishop Noll avenged one of its three regular season
losses.

e School captured its first regional championship last
week with a 4-0 victory at Winamac.

e Champions of the Porter County Conference with a
7-0 record this season.

Softball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1921

First Softball State Tournament: 1992

State Finals Appearances (1) First Appearance

Semi-State Championships (1) 2015 (2A)

Regional Championships (1) 2015 (2A)

Sectional Championships (7) 1993, 1995, 1996, 1997,

2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2015 (2A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History

This would be Boone Grove’s first state championship in

any sport.



Class 3A Notables

Gibson Southern Titans (27-4)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 2nd

e Rematch of last year’s Class 3A state championship
game won by Leo 2-0.

e Gibson Southern aiming for school’s third softball
state title and first in 10 years.

e Second-ranked Titans making seventh appearance
in softball state finals — one of seven schools in the
state to have appeared as many times.

e One of four former state champions in this year’s
finalist field - Center Grove (4A), Gibson Southern
(3A), Lake Central (4A), Leo (3A).

e Team has allowed only three runs during state
tournament run.

e Faced one top 10 opponent during tournament
defeating #9 Jasper 1-0 which also avenged one of
its four regular season losses.

e Defeated Class 2A state finalist North Central
(Farmersburg) 8-0 on April 11.

Softball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1974

First Softball State Tournament: 1995

State Champion (2) 2003 (2A), 2005 (3A)

Runner-Up (2) 2001 (2A), 2014 (3A)

State Finals Appearances (7) 2001 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2004

(3A), 2005 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2014 (3A), 2015 (3A)

Semi-State Championships (2) 2014 (3A), 2015 (3A)

Regional Championships (8) 2001 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2004

(3A), 2005 (3A), 2009 (3A), 2011 (3A), 2014 (3A), 2015

(3A)

Sectional Championships (10) 2001 (2A), 2002 (2A),

2003 (2A), 2004 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2008 (3A), 2009 (3A),

2011 (3A), 2014 (3A), 2015 (3A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (2)

Softball, 2003 (2A), 2005 (3A)

Leo Lions (29-2)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 1st

e Rematch of last year’s Class 3A state championship
game won by Leo 2-0.

e Leo captured school’s first state championship in
any sport last year.

e With a repeat state championship, top-ranked Lions
would become second school to win two
consecutive 3A titles (New Palestine, 2008, 2009).

e Leo has won 19 consecutive games and 12 straight
tournament games dating back to last year.

e Team grabbed 11 victories this season in six innings
or less.

e Faced one top 10 team during state tournament to
this point defeating #5 South Bend St. Joseph 4-3 to
repeat as semi-state champions.

e Co-champions of the Allen County Athletic
Conference with a 6-1 record this season.

e Coach Ben Shappell’s wife Carrie is an assistant
coach with the Indiana All-Stars (girls basketball)
which is playing Kentucky at Bankers Life Fieldhouse
on Saturday at 5 pm ET.

Softball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1923

First Softball State Tournament: 1992

State Champion (1) 2014 (3A)

State Finals Appearances (2) 2014 (3A), 2015 (3A)

Semi-State Championships (2) 2014 (3A), 2015 (3A)

Regional Championships (2) 2014 (3A), 2015 (3A)

Sectional Championships (4) 2003 (2A), 2011 (3A), 2014

(3A), 2015 (3A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (1)

Softball 2014 (3A)



Class 4A Notables

Center Grove Trojans (28-2)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 3rd

e Center Grove in record 10% state championship game
and looking for sixth state championship.

e Trojans lead the state in number of state championships
(5), runner-up finishes (4), championship game
appearances (10) and state finals appearances (12).

e Have won 23 of last 24 games.

e  Fifth state championship game meeting between these
two schools (1992, 2002, 2003, 2004). Trojans are 1-3 in
those previous encounters against Lake Central. Center
Grove won the 2003 Class 3A title (then the largest
softball class) by a 2-0 score.

e Twelve of Center Grove’s victories have come in six
innings or less this season.

e Faced one top 10 team during tournament trail defeating
#10 New Palestine 8-7 in nine innings to win the
sectional.

e Team finished second in Metropolitan Interscholastic
Conference action this season with 6-1 record.

e  Coach Russ Milligan, now in his 24% season coaching
Center Grove, is the state’s career wins leader with a
658-87 record. He’s coached the Trojans to their last four
state titles.

Softball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1918

First Softball State Tournament: 1985 (first year of state

tournament)

State Champion (5) 1986, 1995, 1998 (3A), 2003 (3A), 2009

(4A)

Runner-Up (4) 1992, 1996, 2002 (3A), 2004 (4A)

State Finals Appearances (12) 1986, 1992, 1993, 1995, 1996,

1998 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2003 (3A), 2004 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2009

(4A), 2015 (4A)

Semi-State Championships (6) 1992, 1993, 1995, 1996, 1998

(3A), 2015 (4A)

Regional Championships (14) 1986, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995,

1996, 1997, 1998 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2003 (3A), 2004 (4A), 2006

(4A), 2009 (4A), 2015 (4A)

Sectional Championships (20) 1986, 1989, 1990, 1992, 1993,

1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (3A),

2002 (3A), 2003 (3A), 2004 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2007 (4A), 2009

(4A), 2010 (4A), 2015 (4A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (11)

Girls Basketball (1) 1996

Football (1) 2008 (5A)

Softball (5) 1986, 1995, 1998 (3A), 2003 (3A), 2009 (4A)

Boys Tennis (2) 2001, 2008

Boys Track (1) 2011

Volleyball (1) 2000 (4A)

Lake Central Indians (28-6-1)

ICGSA Coaches Poll: 5th

e Lake Central playing in softball state championship game
for first time in 11 years.

e  Fifth state championship game meeting between these
two schools (1992, 2002, 2003, 2004) with Indians
winning all three of their state championships against
Center Grove (3-1 overall).

e Lake Central’s 10 state finals appearances ranks second
in state history only trailing Center Grove’s 12
appearances.

e Indians are one of five schools with three or more state
titles.

e One of six schools with five or more state championship
game appearances.

e Lake Central defeated top two ranked teams in last three
outings — defeated #2 Crown Point on the road 2-1 to win
regional and then topped #1 Penn 7-2 to win semi-state
crown. Both victories avenged regular season losses, two
to Crown Point.

e Team finished third in Duneland Athletic Conference
action with 11-3 record this season.

Softball State Tournament History

IHSAA Member School Since: 1966

First Softball State Tournament: 1985 (first year of state

tournament)

State Champion (3) 1992, 2002 (3A), 2004 (4A)

Runner-Up (1) 2003 (3A)

State Finals Appearances (10) 1988, 1992, 1995, 1996, 2001

(3A), 2002 (3A), 2003 (3A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2015 (4A)

Semi-State Championships (4) 1992, 1995, 1996, 2015 (4A)

Regional Championships (13) 1988, 1992, 1995, 1996, 1998

(3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2003 (3A), 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A),

2010 (4A), 2011 (4A), 2015 (4A)

Sectional Championships (18) 1988, 1989, 1992, 1993, 1995,

1996, 1998 (3A), 1999 (3A), 2001 (3A), 2002 (3A), 2003 (3A),

2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2006 (4A), 2010 (4A), 2011 (4A), 2012

(4A), 2015 (4A)

School’s IHSAA State Championship History (7)

Baseball (1) 2012 (4A)

Girls Basketball (1) 1994

Boys Soccer (1) 2010

Softball (3) 1992, 2002 (3A), 2004 (4A)

Boys Swimming (1) 1987



Most State Championships

No. School Years

5 Center Grove 1985-86, 1994-95, 1997-98 (3A), 2002-03 (3A), 2008-09 (4A)
3 Andrean 1997-98 (2A), 2006-07 (3A), 2011-12 (3A)
3 Lake Central 1991-92, 2001-02 (3A), 2003-04 (4A)

3 New Palestine 2003-04 (3A), 2007-08 (3A), 2008-09 (3A)
3 Roncalli 1998-99 (2A), 2000-01 (2A), 2010-11 (3A)
2 Carmel 1993-94, 2010-11 (4A)

2 Cass 2005-06 (2A), 2007-08 (2A)

2 Clinton Prairie 2001-02 (A), 2004-05 (A)

2 Eastern (Greentown) 2002-03 (A), 2004-05 (2A)

2 Gibson Southern 2002-03 (2A), 2004-05 (3A)

2 Hamilton Southeastern 2006-07 (4A), 2009-10 (4A)

2 Indianapolis Scecina 2006-07 (2A), 2012-13 (2A)

2 Indianapolis Lutheran 2003-04 (A), 2006-07 (A)

2 Lakewood Park Christian 2011-12 (A), 2012-13 (A)

2 Martinsville 2004-05 (4A), 2005-06 (4A)

2 Merrillville 1992-93, 1996-97

2 Portage 1999-00 (3A), 2012-13 (4A)

2 South Putnam 2010-11 (2A), 2011-12 (2A)

2 Tecumseh 2008-09 (A), 2010-11 (A)

2 Whiting 2005-06 (A), 2007-08 (A)

1 Bloomington South 2013-14 (4A)

1 Boonville 2005-06 (3A)

1 Castle 2000-01 (3A)

1 Eastside 1997-98 (A)

1 Evansville Memorial 2001-02 (2A)

1 Forest Park 2000-01 (A)

1 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 2009-10 (3A)

1 Frankton 1999-00 (A)

1 Hanover Central 2003-04 (2A)

1 Leo 2013-14 (3A)

1 Madison-Grant 2008-09 (2A)

1 McCutcheon 2007-08 (4A)

1 Morgan Township 1998-99 (A)

1 Mount Vernon (Fortville) 1999-00 (2A)

1 New Albany 1986-87

1 North Miami 2013-14 (A)

1 Northridge 1987-88

1 Penn 1998-99 (3A)

1 Plainfield 2011-12 (4A)

1 Riverton Parke 2009-10 (A)

1 South Spencer 2013-14 (2A)

1 Tipton 1989-90

1 Tri-West Hendricks 2012-13 (3A)

1 Turkey Run 1995-96

1 Twin Lakes 1988-89

1 Warren Central 1984-85

1 Warsaw 1990-91

1 Wheeler 2009-10 (2A)

Most Runner-Up Finishes

No. School Years

4 Center Grove 1991-92, 1995-96, 2001-02 (3A), 2003-04 (4A)
4 Indianapolis Lutheran 2000-01 (A), 2008-09 (A), 2009-10 (A), 2011-12 (A)
4 Tecumseh 2002-03 (A), 2006-07 (A), 2007-08 (A), 2012-13 (A)
3 Andrean 1998-99 (2A), 2008-09 (3A), 2010-11 (3A)
2 Adams Central 2011-12 (2A), 2012-13 (2A)

2 Boonville 2006-07 (3A), 2009-10 (3A)

2 Clarksville 2001-02 (A), 2003-04 (2A)

2 Decatur Central 1998-99 (3A), 1999-00 (3A)

2 Franklin Central 2007-08 (4A), 2012-13 (4A)

2 Frankton 2004-05 (2A), 2005-06 (2A)

2 Gibson Southern 2000-01 (2A), 2013-14 (3A)



Linton-Stockton
New Albany

North Daviess
Pendleton Heights
Western

Avon

Bellmont

Blackford

Bremen

Carmel

Castle

Chesterton
Edgewood

Evansville Memorial
Greensburg
Hamilton Southeastern
Harrison (West Lafayette)
Huntington North
Jasper

Lake Central
Lakewood Park Christian
Lanesville
McCutcheon
Michigan City Rogers
Morgan Township
New Palestine

New Prairie

North Central (Indianapolis)
North Posey
Northview

Pike Central

Portage

Riverton Parke
South Spencer
Southmont

Terre Haute North
Terre Haute South
Union (Dugger)
West Lafayette
Woodlan

Yorktown
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Most Championship Game Appearances
No. School

=
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Center Grove

Andrean

Indianapolis Lutheran
Tecumseh

Gibson Southern

Lake Central

New Palestine
Boonville

Carmel

Frankton

Hamilton Southeastern
Lakewood Park Christian
New Albany

Portage

Roncalli

Adams Central

Cass

Castle

Clarksville
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2008-09 (2A), 2009-10 (2A)
1987-88, 1990-91
2004-05 (A), 2013-14 (A)
2000-01 (3A), 2004-05 (3A)
1992-93, 1993-94
2010-11 (4A)
1988-89

2001-02 (2A)
2007-08 (2A)
1996-97

2006-07 (4A)
2005-06 (4A)
2011-12 (3A)
1999-00 (2A)
1997-98 (2A)
2013-14 (4A)
2008-09 (4A)
2011-12 (4A)
2007-08 (3A)
2002-03 (3A)
2010-11 (A)
2005-06 (A)
2004-05 (4A)
1985-86

1999-00 (A)
2002-03 (2A)
2005-06 (3A)
1984-85

2006-07 (2A)
1994-95

1989-90

1997-98 (3A)
1997-98 (A)
1998-99 (A)
2013-14 (2A)
2009-10 (4A)
1986-87

2003-04 (A)
2003-04 (3A)
2010-11 (2A)
2012-13 (3A)

Years

1985-86, 1991-92, 1994-95, 1995-96, 1997-98 (3A), 2001-02 (3A), 2002-03 (3A), 2003-04 (4A), 2008-
09 (4A), 2014-15 (4A)

1997-98 (2A), 1998-99 (2A), 2006-07 (3A), 2008-09 (3A), 2010-11 (3A), 2011-12 (3A)
2000-01 (A), 2003-04 (A), 2006-07 (A), 2008-09 (A), 2009-10 (A), 2011-12 (A)
2002-03 (A), 2006-07 (A), 2007-08 (A), 2008-09 (A), 2010-11 (A), 2012-13 (A)
2000-01 (2A), 2002-03 (2A), 2004-05 (3A), 2013-14 (3A), 2014-15 (3A)
1991-92, 2001-02 (3A), 2002-03 (3A), 2003-04 (4A), 2014-15 (4A)

2002-03 (2A), 2003-04 (3A), 2007-08 (3A), 2008-09 (3A)

2005-06 (3A), 2006-07 (3A), 2009-10 (3A)

1993-94, 1996-97, 2010-11 (4A)

1999-00 (A), 2004-05 (2A), 2005-06 (2A)

2006-07 (4A), 2009-10 (4A), 2013-14 (4A)

2010-11 (A), 2011-12 (A), 2012-13 (A)

1986-87, 1987-88, 1990-91

1997-98 (3A), 1999-00 (3A), 2012-13 (4A)

1998-99 (2A), 2000-01 (2A), 2010-11 (3A)

2011-12 (2A), 2012-13 (2A)

2005-06 (2A), 2007-08 (2A)

2000-01 (3A), 2006-07 (4A)

2001-02 (A), 2003-04 (2A)
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Clinton Prairie
Decatur Central
Eastern (Greentown)
Evansville Memorial
Franklin Central
Indianapolis Scecina
Leo

Linton-Stockton
Martinsville
McCutcheon
Merrillville

Morgan Township
North Daviess
Pendleton Heights
Riverton Parke
South Putnam

South Spencer
Western

Whiting

Avon

Bellmont

Blackford
Bloomington South
Boone Grove
Bremen

Carroll (Flora)
Chesterton

Eastside

Edgewood

Forest Park

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Greensburg
Hanover Central
Harrison (West Lafayette)
Hauser

Huntington North
Jasper

Lanesville
Madison-Grant
Michigan City Rogers
Mount Vernon (Fortville)
New Prairie

North Central (Farmersburg)
North Central (Indianapolis)
North Posey

North Miami
Northridge
Northview

Penn

Pike Central
Plainfield
Southmont

Terre Haute North
Terre Haute South
Tipton

Tri-West Hendricks
Turkey Run

Twin Lakes

Union (Dugger)
Warren Central
Warsaw

West Lafayette
Wheeler

Woodlan

Yorktown

2001-02 (A), 2004-05 (A)
1998-99 (3A), 1999-00 (3A)
2002-03 (A), 2004-05 (2A)
1999-00 (2A), 2001-02 (2A)
2007-08 (4A), 2012-13 (4A)
2006-07 (2A), 2012-13 (2A)
2013-14 (3A), 2014-15 (3A)
2008-09 (2A), 2009-10 (2A)
2004-05 (4A), 2005-06 (4A)
2004-05 (4A), 2007-08 (4A)
1992-93, 1996-97

1998-99 (A), 1999-00 (A)
2004-05 (A), 2013-14 (A)
2000-01 (3A), 2004-05 (3A)
1997-98 (A), 2009-10 (A)
2010-11 (2A), 2011-12 (2A)
1998-99 (A), 2013-14 (2A)
1992-93, 1993-94

2005-06 (A), 2007-08 (A)
2010-11 (4A)

1988-89

2001-02 (2A)

2013-14 (4A)

2014-15 (2A)

2007-08 (2A)

2014-15 (A)

2005-06 (4A)

1997-98 (A)

2011-12 (3A)

2000-01 (A)

2009-10 (3A)

1997-98 (2A)

2003-04 (2A)

2008-09 (4A)

2014-15 (A)

2011-12 (4A)

2007-08 (3A)

2005-06 (A)

2008-09 (2A)

1985-86

1999-00 (2A)

2005-06 (3A)

2014-15 (2A)

1984-85

2006-07 (2A)

2013-14 (A)

1987-88

1994-95

1998-99 (3A)

1989-90

2011-12 (4A)

2013-14 (2A)

2009-10 (4A)

1986-87

1989-90

2012-13 (3A)

1995-96

1988-89

2003-04 (A)

1984-85

1990-91

2003-04 (3A)

2009-10 (2A)

2010-11 (2A)

2012-13 (3A)



Most State Finals Appearances
No. School

12 Center Grove
10 Lake Central
9 Boonville

Indianapolis Lutheran
Andrean

Gibson Southern
Tecumseh

Bellmont

New Albany

Riverton Parke

Cass

New Palestine
Pendleton Heights
Whiting

Eastern (Greentown)
Fort Wayne Northrop
Indianapolis Scecina

Portage
Roncalli
Ben Davis
Blackford
Carmel
Eastside
Frankton
Griffith

Martinsville
McCutcheon
Merrillville
Northridge
Pioneer
Shenandoah
South Spencer
Adams Central
Bremen

Castle

Clarksville

Clinton Prairie
Concord

Decatur Central
East Central
Evansville Memorial
Franklin Central
Hanover Central
Indianapolis Cathedral
Lanesville

Leo
Linton-Stockton
Lowell

Morgan Township

North Posey
North Daviess
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Mount Vernon (Fortville)

Hamilton Southeastern
Harrison (West Lafayette)
Lakewood Park Christian

North Central (Farmersburg)
North Central (Indianapolis)

Years

1985-86, 1991-92, 1992-93, 1994-95, 1995-96, 1997-98 (3A), 2001-02 (3A), 2002-03 (3A), 2003-04
(4A), 2005-06 (4A), 2008-09 (4A), 2014-15 (4A)

1987-88, 1991-92, 1994-95, 1995-96, 2000-01 (3A), 2001-02 (3A), 2002-03 (3A), 2003-04 (4A), 2004-
05 (4A), 2014-15 (4A)

1985-86, 1991-92, 1993-94, 1996-97, 1998-99 (3A), 1999-00 (3A), 2005-06 (3A), 2006-07 (3A), 2009-
10 (3A)

1999-00 (A), 2000-01 (A), 2003-04 (A), 2006-07 (A), 2007-08 (A), 2008-09 (A), 2009-10 (A), 2011-12
(A)

1997-98 (2A), 1998-99 (2A), 2004-05 (3A), 2006-07 (3A), 2008-09 (3A), 2010-11 (3A), 2011-12 (3A)
2000-01 (2A), 2002-03 (2A), 2003-04 (3A), 2004-05 (3A), 2008-09 (3A), 2013-14 (3A), 2014-15 (3A)
1999-00 (A), 2002-03 (A), 2006-07 (A), 2007-08 (A), 2008-09 (A), 2010-11 (A), 2012-13 (A)
1985-86, 1988-89, 2003-04 (3A), 2004-05 (3A), 2007-08 (3A), 2008-09 (3A)

1984-85, 1986-87, 1987-88, 1988-89, 1990-91, 1992-93

1987-88, 1997-98, 1998-99 (A), 2001-02 (A), 2002-03 (A), 2009-10 (A)

2000-01 (2A), 2001-02 (2A), 2005-06 (2A), 2006-07 (2A), 2007-08 (2A)

2002-03 (2A), 2003-04 (3A), 2005-06 (3A), 2007-08 (3A), 2008-09 (3A)

1987-88, 2000-01 (3A), 2002-03 (3A), 2004-05 (3A), 2006-07 (3A)

2002-03 (A), 2003-04 (A), 2005-06 (A), 2007-08 (A), 2008-09 (A)

1987-88, 1998-99 (A), 2002-03 (A), 2004-05 (2A)

1989-90, 1996-97, 1999-00 (3A), 2001-02 (3A)

2003-04 (2A), 2006-07 (2A), 2008-09 (2A), 2012-13 (2A)

1990-91, 1991-92, 1999-00 (2A), 2001-02 (2A)

1985-86, 1997-98 (3A), 1999-00 (3A), 2012-13 (4A)

1988-89, 1998-99 (2A), 2000-01 (2A), 2010-11 (3A)

1985-86, 1989-90, 1990-91

1998-99 (2A), 1999-00 (2A), 2001-02 (2A)

1993-94, 1996-97, 2010-11 (4A)

1997-98 (A), 2000-01 (A), 2003-04 (2A)

1999-00 (A), 2004-05 (2A), 2005-06 (2A)

1988-89, 1989-90, 1999-00 (2A)

2006-07 (4A), 2009-10 (4A), 2013-14 (4A)

1986-87, 1988-89, 2008-09 (4A)

2010-11 (A), 2011-12 (A), 2012-13 (A)

2003-04 (4A), 2004-05 (4A), 2005-06 (4A)

2004-05 (4A), 2006-07 (4A), 2007-08 (4A)

1986-87, 1992-93, 1996-97

1987-88, 1995-96, 2005-06 (3A)

2000-01 (A), 2001-02 (A), 2004-05 (A)

1984-85, 1988-89, 1994-95

1998-99 (A), 2007-08 (2A), 2013-14 (2A)

2011-12 (2A), 2012-13 (2A)

2004-05 (2A), 2007-08 (2A)

2000-01 (3A), 2006-07 (4A)

2001-02 (A), 2003-04 (2A)

2001-02 (A), 2004-05 (A)

1984-85, 1986-87

1998-99 (3A), 1999-00 (3A)

1989-90, 2007-08 (4A)

1999-00 (2A), 2001-02 (2A)

2007-08 (4A), 2012-13 (4A)

2002-03 (2A), 2003-04 (2A)

2000-01 (3A), 2002-03 (3A)

2004-05 (A), 2005-06 (A)

2013-14 (3A), 2014-15 (3A)

2008-09 (2A), 2009-10 (2A)

2006-07 (4A), 2008-09 (4A)

1998-99 (A), 1999-00 (A)

2005-06 (A), 2014-15 (2A)

1984-85, 1987-88

2005-06 (2A), 2006-07 (2A)

2004-05 (A), 2013-14 (A)
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South Putnam

Terre Haute North
Terre Haute South
Twin Lakes

Warren Central
Warsaw

Western

Wheeler

Woodlan

Avon

Bloomington South
Boone Grove
Brownsburg

Carroll (Flora)
Chesterton

Cowan

Crown Point

DeKalb

Eastbrook

Eastside

Edgewood

Elkhart Central
Evansville Mater Dei
Floyd Central

Forest Park

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Frontier
Greenfield-Central
Greensburg
Hammond Bishop Noll
Hauser

Huntington North
Jac-Cen-Del

Jasper

Jennings County
Jimtown

Kokomo

Lafayette Central Catholic
Lafayette Jefferson
LaPorte

Loogootee
Madison-Grant
Michigan City Rogers
Mishawaka Marian
New Prairie
Noblesville

North Miami
Northview

Norwell

Penn

Perry Meridian

Pike Central
Plainfield

Providence

South Central (Union Mills)
South Bend LaSalle
Southmont
Southwestern (Hanover)
Sullivan

Tipton

Tri-West Hendricks
Turkey Run

Union (Dugger)
West Lafayette

2010-11 (2A), 2011-12 (2A)
1987-88, 2009-10 (4A)
1986-87, 1988-89
1988-89, 1993-94
1984-85, 1985-86
1986-87, 1990-91
1992-93, 1993-94
2008-09 (2A), 2009-10 (2A)
2000-01 (2A), 2010-11 (2A)
2010-11 (4A)
2013-14 (4A)
2014-15 (2A)
2004-05 (4A)
2014-15 (A)
2005-06 (4A)
2008-09 (A)
1984-85

2003-04 (4A)
1989-90

2000-01 (A)
2011-12 (3A)
1989-90

1998-99 (2A)
2008-09 (4A)
2000-01 (A)
2009-10 (3A)
2006-07 (3A)
2007-08 (A)
1986-87

1997-98 (2A)
2005-06 (2A)
2014-15 (A)
2011-12 (4A)
2006-07 (A)
2007-08 (3A)
1985-86

2006-07 (2A)
2005-06 (4A)
2005-06 (A)
1998-99 (3A)
2007-08 (4A)
2003-04 (A)
2008-09 (2A)
1985-86

2007-08 (3A)
2005-06 (3A)
2001-02 (3A)
2013-14 (A)
1994-95

2002-03 (2A)
1998-99 (3A)
1986-87

1989-90

2011-12 (4A)
2004-05 (2A)
2006-07 (A)
1984-85

2013-14 (2A)
2007-08 (2A)
1984-85

1989-90

2012-13 (3A)
1995-96

2003-04 (A)
2003-04 (3A)



State Championship Coaches

Yorktown

No. Coach
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Milligan, Russ
Marcum, Ed
Bergeson, Bob
Blackard, Jason
Carnahan, David
Cook, David
Cooper, Randy
Haines, Jerry
Hauber, Keith
Jones, Chris
Laub, Paul
Padgett, Jim
Podkul, Frank
Rhoden, Ken
Wood, Gordon
Baker Runyon, Brooke
Bates, Jim
Beaman, Brad
Blinn, Brent
Bricker, Stacey
Brower, Bob
Bruner, Marc
Compton, Tara
Cooley, Rob
Cox, Joe
Dunlap, Jay
Durcholz, Greg
Good, Emily
Gray, Cory
Griffin, Dana
Hayes, Lisa
Hunter, Jacque
Lauck, David
Linger, Tom
Lockyear, Pat
McFall, Bob
McMillen, Larry
Montgomery, Meg
Moorman, Tom
Moyer, Dave
Newlin, Jerry & Keith
Parker, Jeremy
Pietz, Don
Robbins, Rita
Rogers, Stacey
Rouch, Scott
Shappell, Ben
Smith, Jeff
Smock, Bob
Stoker, Brett
Stroud, Dave
Tilford, Joe
Willard, Aaron
Willig, Dave
Wilson, Mike
Woods, Chris
Yoder, Rod

2012-13 (3A)

School

Center Grove
New Palestine
Merrillville
Gibson Southern

Lakewood Park Christian

Hamilton Southeastern
Clinton Prairie
Eastern (Greentown)
Lake Central

South Putnam
Whiting

Roncalli

Andrean
Martinsville
Tecumseh

Andrean
McCutcheon
Plainfield

Cass

Mt Vernon (Fortville)
Carmel

Wheeler

South Spencer
North Miami
Riverton Parke
Madison-Grant
Forest Park

Carmel

Indianapolis Scecina
Morgan Township
Portage

New Albany
Roncalli

Lake Central

Castle

Evansville Memorial
Hanover Central
Bloomington South
Indianapolis Scecina

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger

Turkey Run

Frankton
Indianapolis Lutheran
Center Grove
Tri-West Hendricks
Cass

Leo

Portage

Twin Lakes

Tipton

North Central (Indpls)
Indianapolis Lutheran
Eastside

Northridge

Boonville

Penn

Warsaw

Years

1994-95, 1997-98 (3A), 2002-03 (3A), 2008-09 (4A)
2003-04 (3A), 2007-08 (3A), 2008-09 (3A)
1992-93, 1996-97

2002-03 (2A), 2004-05 (3A)
2011-12 (A), 2012-13 (A)
2006-07 (4A), 2009-10 (4A)
2001-02 (A), 2004-05 (A)
2002-03 (A), 2004-05 (2A)
2001-02 (3A), 2003-04 (4A)
2010-11 (2A), 2011-12 (2A)
2005-06 (A), 2007-08 (A)
1998-99 (2A), 2000-01 (2A)
1997-98 (2A), 2006-07 (3A)
2004-05 (4A), 2005-06 (4A)
2008-09 (A), 2010-11 (A)
2011-12 (3A)

2007-08 (4A)

2011-12 (4A)

2005-06 (2A)

1999-00 (2A)

1993-94

2009-10 (2A)

2013-14 (2A)

2013-14 (A)

2009-10 (A)

2008-09 (2A)

2000-01 (A)

2010-11 (4A)

2012-13 (2A)

1998-99 (A)

2012-13 (4A)

1986-87

2010-11 (3A)

1991-92

2000-01 (3A)

2001-02 (2A)

2003-04 (2A)

2013-14 (4A)

2006-07 (2A)

2009-10 (3A)

1995-96

1999-00 (A)

2006-07 (A)

1985-86

2012-13 (3A)

2007-08 (2A)

2013-14 (3A)

1999-00 (3A)

1988-89

1989-90

1984-85

2003-04 (A)

1997-98 (A)

1987-88

2005-06 (3A)

1998-99 (3A)

1990-91



Year

1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97
1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

3A
2A

3A
2A

3A
2A

3A
2A

3A
2A

3A
2A

4A

3A
2A

4A

Champion

Warren Central
Center Grove
New Albany
Northridge

Twin Lakes

Tipton
Warsaw

Lake Central
Merrillville
Carmel
Center Grove
Turkey Run
Merrillville
Center Grove
Andrean
Eastside
Penn
Roncalli
Morgan Township
Portage

Mount Vernon
(Fortville)

Frankton

Castle

Roncalli

Forest Park

Lake Central
Evansville Memorial
Clinton Prairie
Center Grove
Gibson Southern
Eastern (Greentown)
Lake Central

New Palestine
Hanover Central

Indianapolis Lutheran

Martinsville

State Championship Game Results

Coach

Rec.

Runner-Up

Indiana University-Purdue University at Indianapolis

Dave Stroud
Rita Robbins
Jacque Hunter
Dave Willig
Bob Smock

24-3
18-4
29-2
20-8
26-2

North Central (Indpls.)
Michigan City Rogers
Terre Haute South
New Albany

Bellmont

Cherry Tree Softball Complex, Carmel

Brett Stoker
Rod Yoder
Tom Linger
Bob Bergeson
Bob Brower
Russ Milligan
Jerry & Keith Newlin
Bob Bergeson
Russ Milligan
Frank Podkul
Aaron Willard
Chris Woods
Jim Padgett
Dana Griffin
Jeff Smith

Stacey Bricker

Jeremy Parker
Pat Lockyear
Jim Padgett
Greg Durcholz
Keith Hauber
Bob McFall
Randy Cooper
Russ Milligan
Jason Blackard
Jerry Haines
Keith Hauber
Ed Marcum
Larry McMillen
Joe Tilford

23-1
26-4
28-2
24-7
29-2
33-1
26-1
27-7
35-2
31-7
32-3-1
27-8
19-13
25-3
30-4
29-1

27-2
29-6
26-9
25-2
28-1
25-10-1
24-4
29-6
29-4
30-4
29-3
29-4
25-7
30-1

Pike Central
New Albany
Center Grove
Western
Western
Northview
Center Grove
Carmel

Portage
Greensburg
Riverton Parke
Decatur Central
Andrean

South Spencer
Decatur Central

Evansville Memorial

Morgan Township
Pendleton Heights
Gibson Southern
Indianapolis Lutheran
Center Grove
Blackford
Clarksville

Lake Central

New Palestine
Tecumseh

Center Grove
West Lafayette
Clarksville

Union (Dugger)

Ben Davis High School, Indianapolis

Ken Rhoden

28-1-1

McCutcheon

Coach

Carolyn Cooper
John Richmond
Sue McDowell
Jacque Hunter

Kent Arnold

Dwayne Austin
Jacque Hunter
Russ Milligan
Joe Veger

Joe Veger

Jan Gambill
Russ Milligan
Linda Mason
Dave Mattix
Connie Dickman
Sam Ball
Amanda Jacobs
Fr. Joe Lanzalaco
Tara Goldman
Amanda Jacobs

Bob McFall

Dana Griffin
Scott Hall
Jason Blackard
Joe Tilford
Russ Milligan
Tony King

Tim Hauber
Keith Hauber
Pete Cook
Jennie Herrenbruck
Russ Milligan
Gary Woods
Tim Hauber

John Scott

Jim Bates

Rec.

24-2
15-10
25-3
26-5
18-6

22-1
27-4
26-4
21-8
21-8
23-2
30-2
32-1
31-4
27-2
31-5
32-2
26-9-1
24-11
34-2
30-5-1

27-2
24-10
28-6
29-3-1
32-2
26-6
28-1
32-3-1
25-9
26-5
34-2
26-7
20-9
19-5

23-10

Score

5-1
9-2
13-1
8-6

10-8
7-5

5-1
2-1(9)
10-3
11-7
1-0

4-2

5-0

31

1-0 (15)
1-0

1-0

2-0

6-0 *

2-0 (8) **
41

13-1

3-0

8-1

3-0

5-0

2-0

1-0 *

1-0 (12) **
4-1(12)
5-1

1-0
2-1(15)

3-2(9)



2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A

3A
2A

4A
3A

2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

Gibson Southern
Eastern (Greentown)
Clinton Prairie
Martinsville

Boonville

Cass

Whiting

Hamilton Southeastern
Andrean

Indianapolis Scecina
Indianapolis Lutheran
McCutcheon

New Palestine

Cass

Whiting

Center Grove

New Palestine
Madison-Grant
Tecumseh

Hamilton Southeastern

Fort Wayne Bishop
Dwenger

Wheeler

Riverton Parke

Carmel

Roncalli

South Putnam
Tecumseh

Plainfield

Andrean

South Putnam
Lakewood Park Christian
Portage

Tri-West Hendricks
Indianapolis Scecina
Lakewood Park Christian
Bloomington South

Leo

South Spencer

North Miami

Jason Blackard
Jerry Haines
Randy Cooper
Ken Rhoden
Mike Wilson
Brent Blinn
Paul Laub
David Cook
Frank Podkul
Tom Moorman
Don Pietz

Jim Bates

Ed Marcum
Scott Rouch
Paul Laub

Russ Milligan

Ed Marcum
Jay Dunlap
Gordon Wood
David Cook

Dave Moyer

Marc Bruner

Joe Cox

Emily Good

David Lauck

Chris Jones
Gordon Wood
Brad Beaman
Brooke Baker Runyon
Chris Jones

David Carnahan
Lisa Hayes

Stacey Rogers
Cory Gray

David Carnahan
Meg Montgomery
Ben Shappell

Tara Compton

Rob Cooley

* Championship game played at North Central High School, Indianapolis.

28-3-1
31-3
29-3
26-5
32-2
28-2
33-0
31-0
29-5
31-1
25-6
315
29-3
21-11
34-0
333

30-1
24-6
29-4-1
27-4
27-2

31-2
31-2
28-2
28-7
28-1
24-7
23-9
28-4
31-0
27-5
25-6
25-4
22-9
29-2
21-8
27-6
27-5
29-4

** Championship game played at Hamilton Southeastern High School, Fishers.

Pendleton Heights
Frankton

North Daviess
Chesterton
New Prairie
Frankton
Lanesville
Castle
Boonville

North Posey
Tecumseh
Franklin Central
Jasper

Bremen
Tecumseh

Harrison (West
Lafayette)

Andrean
Linton-Stockton
Indianapolis Lutheran
Terre Haute North

Boonville

Linton-Stockton
Indianapolis Lutheran
Avon

Andrean

Woodlan

Scott Hall
Jeremy Parker
Jodi Berry
LouAnn Hopson
Tim Scott
Jeremy Parker
Kayla Straub
Pat Lockyear
Mike Wilson
Michelle Sells
Gordon Wood
Kathy Stricker
Tom Rupert
Chris English
Gordon Wood
Abby Willis

Russ Serrato
Jill Flater

Nikki Wixson
Jack Kirchner

Mike Wilson

Jill Flater

Don Pietz

Jenny Shayotovich
Henry Ryan

Barry Ehle

Lakewood Park Christian David Carnahan

Huntington North
Edgewood

Adams Central
Indianapolis Lutheran
Franklin Central
Yorktown

Adams Central
Tecumseh

Hamilton Southeastern
Gibson Southern
Southmont

North Daviess

Paris Seibold
Mick Hammett
Cary Blake

Mike Reed

Kathy Stricker
Chrissie Saunders
Cary Blake
Gordon Wood
David Cook

Gary May
Britney Carpenter

Jodi Graber Berry

30-2
24-6
27-5
30-2
31-4
27-3
16-10
30-6
23-6
239
28-4
28-5
28-5
239
25-5
25-8

28-8
21-6
20-6
27-9
34-2

26-1
31-2
26-8
25-9
26-3
25-6
23-8
21-12
20-13
24-5
21-6
25-5
22-7
21-8
23-11
29-4
23-9
18-12

1-0
4-2
6-1
1-0
5-0
3-0
3-0
2-1(10)

5-0
1-0 (9)
2-1
4-0
2-1%
3-0 **

10-0 (5)
1-0
41
3-1
9-8

8-7
1-0
1-0(8)
8-0
5-1(9)

3-1
9-2
31
3-2
2-0
7-4

10-3
6-2

1-0
3-1(10)
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About the Indiana High School Athletic Association, Inc. (IHSAA)

The IHSAA is a voluntary, not-for-profit organization that is self-supporting without the use of tax monies. Since its founding in 1903,
the Association’s mission has been to provide wholesome, educational athletics for the secondary schools of Indiana. Its member high
schools - public, institutional, parochial and private — pay no annual membership fee or incur entry fees to play in the Association’s
tournaments. A state tournament series is conducted annually in 21 sports, 10 for girls, 10 for boys and one co-ed (unified track and
field). A 19-person board of directors, elected by member school principals, governs the organization.

Media Contact

Jason Wille

Sports Information Director

Indiana High School Athletic Association, Inc.

jwille@ihsaa.org
(317) 846-6601
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